
Franklin County 
 

 
Local Building Inspector:  Greg Owens (county)  Robert Engle (city) 
Office Phone Number:   502-875-8701   502-352-2099 
        
State Building Inspector:  Steve Skinner 
E-mail Address:    steve.skinner@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    502-229-1181 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Kevin Carlin 
E-mail Address:    kevin.carlin@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-229-7497 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jamie Tingle 
E-mail Address:    Jamie.tingle@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-706-0306 
 

 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Danny Bishop 
E-mail Address:    danny.bishop@ky.gov 
Address:    101 Sea Hero Rd, Ste. 100, Frankfort, 40601  
       (Mon. & Wed.) 
Phone Number:    502-655-5061    
 

 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Robert “Bob” Carmickle 
E-mail Address:    robert.carmickle@ky.gov    
Cell Phone:       502-517-5631 
 
Office Hours:    Monday, Wednesday, Friday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   502-223-1356 
 
Office Address:    Franklin County Health Department 
                            851 East West Connector 
                            Frankfort, KY 40601 
Franklin Co. Health Department 
Environmentalist:   Wes Clark  
Office Phone Number:   502-564-7382    
Office Address:                          100 East West Connector                          
       Frankfort, KY 40601 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Randall Southerland 
E-mail Address:    randall.southerland@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    859-339-4458 
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